

City of Peru

David R. Bartley City Clerk



P.O. Box 299 • 1901 Fourth Street • Peru, IL 61354-0299 815-223-0061 • fax: 815-223-9489 www.peru.il.us dbartley@peru.il.us

AGENDA

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2019

ROLL CALL

7:00 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATION

MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES OF NOVEMBER 25, 2019

FINANCIAL REPORTS

TREASURER'S REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2019

GENERAL FUND AND MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2019

UTILITY FUND REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2019

ACTIVITY REPORTS

PERU POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2019

COMMITTEE REPORTS

1. FINANCE AND SAFETY SERVICES

ALDERMEN

Chairman Radtke, Sapienza, Payton, Buffo & Mayor Harl

DISBURSEMENTS for December 11, 2019

Approve MetLife proposal for 2020 & 2021 Dental Insurance with an annual premium of \$48,652. Two-year rate guarantee. Employees contribute 50% of premiums.

Approve remaining with MetLife for group life insurance policy with an annual premium of \$7,089.54. Two-year rate guarantee. City pays 100% of premiums.

Motion to waive the formal bid process due to previous state bid order cancellation and authorize the police chief to order a new police patrol vehicle (special service vehicle)

2. <u>PUBLIC SERVICES</u>

Chairman Waldorf, Ferrari, Lukosus, Ballard & Mayor Harl

Motion to award the Midtown Road and 26th St. extension road base improvements to the lowest responsible bidder

REPORT OF CITY ATTORNEY/ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SECOND AMENDMENT TO SALE OF PROPERTY AND REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF PERU AND SIDLYD SPR PARTNERS, LLC

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM BERNARD T. ERNAT AND PATRICIA A. ERNAT PROCLAMATION

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Discuss technology upgrades to Municipal Building

NEW BUSINESS

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

<u>ITEM NO. 1</u> Communication from Illinois Valley Rodders Car Club requesting permission to hold the annual car show on August 16, 2020 at Centennial Park from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENT

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT